Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 17

MISCELLANEOUS MODIFICATIONS OF ENACTMENTS AS FROM 1ST APRIL 1965

- 14 In the Licensing Act 1953—
  - (a) any reference to the administrative county of London shall be construed as a reference to the area which immediately before 1st April 1965 was comprised in that county;
  - (b) in paragraph 11 (c) of Schedule 7, for the words "appointed by the London County Council" there shall be substituted the words "appointed one each by the councils of the inner London boroughs";
  - (c) in paragraph 11 (d) of Schedule 7, for the words from "appointed " (in the second place where that word occurs) onwards there shall be substituted the words "appointed by the Common Council of the City of London";
  - (d) in paragraph 12 of Schedule 7—
    - (i) for the words " the London County Council" there shall be substituted the words " the councils of the inner London boroughs ":
    - (ii) after the word "specify" there shall be inserted the words "and, in the case of the members referred to in the said sub-paragraph (c), any such order may make provision for that lower number of those members to be appointed by the councils aforesaid in such manner as the order may specify ",